

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6618/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRR No. 3510/2006

M/S GAUTAM DUTTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIP MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.
Mr. U.Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. V.M.Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. S.K.Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be tagged along with SLP (Crl.)No. 6693/2009 @
CRLMP No. 13940/2009.Until further orders, we direct that the further
proceedings in Complaint Case No. C-1505 of 2004
pending before the learned Additional Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Barasat, shall remain stayed.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER