

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5926/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRR No. 21/2006

M/S RAMACHANDRAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIP META & ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of affording adequate opportunities, the petitioners have not complied with the earlier direction and neither filed proof of deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- as ordered by this Court nor filed fresh address of unserved Respondent No.1. In view of the same, the special leave petition against Respondent No. 1 is dismissed.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master