

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5926/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in CRR No.
21/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S RAMACHANDRAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Ds Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Bidyabrata Acharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No.....of 2010

arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 6693 of 2009.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER