

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 14682 of 2013 and 14683 of 2013 in
APPEAL NO(s). 2399 OF 2010

CRIMINAL

M/S GAUTAM DUTTA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANDIP MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and substituted service)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP No. 14682 of 2013:

Heard.

The prayer for deletion of respondent No. 3 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. CRLMP is allowed and disposed of.

CRLMP 14683 of 2013:

This application for substituted service of respondent No. 1 in the SLP has been filed by the petitioner on the ground that R-1 has not been served despite efforts made in that direction. I am told that the State of West Bengal is already represented by Mr. T.C.Sharma, Adv. Mr. T.C.Sharma, Adv. is directed to accept notice on behalf of

respondent No. 1 also.

CRLMPs is accordingly disposed of.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Madhusudan)
|Court Master

|
|