

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2389 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

GEN.MANAGER,INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SACHINDRANATH MAJUMDAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2399 of 2010
CRL.A.NO.334/2011
CRL.A.NO.945/2011
CRL.A.NO.946/2011

Date: 22/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.
Mrs Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr Abhijeet Sengupta, Adv.
Mr Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2389/2010

Additional documents have not been filed in the present appeal despite reasonable opportunity. Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules as and when other connected matters would become ready.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2399/2010

It is pertinent to note that in the present appeal, respondent no.1(Sandip Mehta) is also shown as respondent No.1 in the other connected Criminal Appeal Nos. 945 and 946

-2-

Item No.6

of 2011 wherein he has been duly served. Therefore, he is deemed to be duly and properly served in the present appeal also.

Service on the second respondent is complete and represented through the ld. Advocate, Mr Avijit Bhattacharjee.

The ld. Counsels for the parties to file additional documents within two weeks.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 334,945,946 OF 2011

Service on the respondents is complete.

Original record has been received.

The ld. counsels for the parties are granted two weeks' time to file additional documents, if any, on record

List again on 11.12.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

